TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Room No. 77A, North Block, New Delhi, dated 02nd July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No. 53 : (F.No.A-12026/4/2023-Ad.I) : The President of India is pleased to appoint Shri Rajiv Bahl as Assistant Director in the Department of Revenue with effect from 28.06.2024(F/N) and until further orders.

Turalate

(S. Hemalatha) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Ph:23093277

То

The Manager Govt. of India Press Minto Road, New Delhi-110002.

Copy:

- 1. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Department of Revenue.
- 2. Cash Section, Department of Revenue (2 copies).
- 3. Shri Rajiv Bahl, Assistant Director, Department of Revenue.
- PS to FM/PS to MOSF(R)/ PPS to Secy(R) /AS(R) /Chairman & Members, CBDT&CBIC/JS(R)/JS(Admn),CBDT&CBIC/JS(TPRU)/Dir(HQ)/US(Ad.IA&B)/US (GAR) /US(Cash) / RTI Cell, DoR.
- 5. Ad.IA/ Ad.IB/ Ad.VI/Ad.II/SO(P) /GAR/ R&I/OL Cell/ Parl. Cell/ IWSU/Coord.
- Shri Ajit Kumar, Under Secretary(E&S), Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, for information w.r.t. their Order No. A-19016/07/2013-EIES(69157) dated 26.06.2024.
- 7. Dr. Kokila Jayaram, Director(IES), Department of Economic Affairs, for information w.r.t. their Order No. P-6/2024 dated 13.06.2024.
- 8. NIC, with the request to update the incumbency of DS/Directors in the official web-site of the Department of Revenue.
- 9. Notification Folder/Spare Copies....10.

(S. Hemalatha) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India